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MISSOURI MATHEMATICS LEAGUE
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2013-2014 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML
Top 24 Schools in League--6th Grade (33 Schools)

School
Rossman School
New City School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Barstow School
Wydown Middle School
Wilson School

Rockwood South MS
Warrensburg Middle School
Notre Dame de Sion School
Chesterfield Day School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch

St. Elizabeth Ann Seton
Immaculate Conception School

Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis

Greenwood Laboratory Sch

St. Vincent de Paul School
Bingham MS

Meramec Valley Mid. Sch

St. Catherine La Boure School
Chrigt Prince of Peace School
Northwest Valley Middle School
St. Gabrid the Archangel School
St. Gerard Majella School

St. Clement of Rome School

Top 40 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1
*1
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Student
SriyaB
Rhythm G
Rafi B
Ben G
Kevin K
Joshua Y
Penny Z
TinaC
Ren D
Dylan F
AasmH
Evan H
Benjamin H
Ryan L
Jason' Y
Cristian P
Chase S
Aanjaneyaa V
Joseph B
EricW
Sanjay C
VarshaM
Andrew O
Sami R
Daniel Y
Ajay G
Michael G
Jake (Chance) J
Savannah S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

PO. Box 20645, St. Louis, Missouri 63139-0645

Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Clayton
Clayton
Fenton
Warrensburg
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Chesterfield

Springfield
Springfield
Saint Louis
Springfield

Cape Girardeau
Independence

Pacific
Saint Louis
Manchester

House Springs

Saint Louis
Ballwin
Des Peres

School
Rossman School
Rockwood South MS
New City School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Rossman School
Chesterfield Day School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
New City School
Barstow School
Rossman School
New City School
Barstow School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
New City School
Rossman School
Chesterfield Day School
Wilson School
Barstow School
New City School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wilson School
Rossman School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Barstow School

Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis

Parkway West Mid. Sch
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton

Town

Saint Louis
Fenton
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Clayton
Clayton
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Clayton
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Clayton
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Springfield

Town

Team Score
150
147
144
139
137
124
118
117
115
113
110
108
106
105
102
102
101
100
99
98
97
97
97
96

Score
33
33
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
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Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

Evelyn C Wydown Middle School
Wwill C Immaculate Conception School
AlexisF Wilson School

LucH Notre Dame de Sion School
Kevin L Wydown Middle School
MylesM Wydown Middle School
TimR Warrensburg Middle School
AlexandraR Greenwood Laboratory Sch
SamR Barstow School

Rahul S Rockwood South MS
Cayden W Barstow School

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Clayton
Springfield
Clayton
Kansas City
Clayton
Clayton
Warrensburg
Springfield
Kansas City
Fenton
Kansas City

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Boone, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Franklin, Greene, Jackson, Johnson, Linn, Scotland

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank School
*1 Barstow School

2 Warrensburg Middle School
3 Notre Dame de Sion School
4 St. Elizabeth Ann Seton

Top Studentsin Region

Rank Student
1 AasmH
1 Ryan L
3 EricW
4 Ajay G
4 Savannah S

Jefferson, Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank School
1 Rossman School

2 New City School

3 Parkway West Mid. Sch

4 Wydown Middle School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank Student
SriyaB

Rhythm G

Rafi B

Ben G

Kevin K

Joshua Y

Penny Z

W WwWwwweErPRk

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Town

Kansas City

Warrensburg

Kansas City

Springfield

School Town
Barstow School Kansas City
Barstow School Kansas City
Barstow School Kansas City
Barstow School Kansas City
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Springfield
Town

Saint Louis

Saint Louis

Chesterfield

Clayton

School Town

Rossman School Saint Louis
Rockwood South MS Fenton
New City School Saint Louis
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Rossman School Saint Louis

Team Score

139
117
115
108

Score
30
30
28
26
26

Team Score

150
147
144
137

Score
33
33
31
31
31
31
31



Rank
*1

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML
Top 22 Schools in League--7th Grade (29 Schools)

School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Barstow School
Osage Middle School
Notre Dame de Sion School
Immaculate Conception School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
St. Gabrid the Archangel School
Holy Infant School
Chrigt Prince of Peace School
St. Gerard Majella School
Bingham MS
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Meramec Valley Mid. Sch
Northwest Valley Middle School
St. Vincent de Paul School
St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Sch
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton
St. Catherine La Boure School
St. Clement of Rome School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
St. Joan of Arc Sch

Top 32 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1

Student
Aayush K
Riko E
Matt B
Lenny C
Michael F
Paden D
TahaF
Nell J
Peyton K
April M
Peyton G
Andrew W
Alexey A
Myles B
Alex E
BlakeJ
BenL
Andrew W
Aaron Z
Mimi C
Preston C
Whitney C
Puckett D
Chrigtian D
KevinD
Thomas F
Isaiah H
William M
Paul M
Jayanth P
Blake T
Ray W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Chesterfield

Clayton

Kansas City
Osage Beach
Kansas City

Springfield

Chesterfield

Saint Louis
Ballwin
Manchester
Ballwin

Independence

Saint Louis
Pacific

House Springs
Cape Girardeau

Saint Louis
Springfield
Saint Louis
Des Peres

Springfield
Saint Louis

School
Barstow School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Rockwood South MS
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Barstow School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Osage Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Barstow School
Osage Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Osage Middle School
Notre Dame de Sion School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
St. Gerard Majella School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Immaculate Conception School
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton
Immaculate Conception School
Holy Infant School
Rockwood South MS
Wydown Middle School
St. Gabrid the Archangel School
Notre Dame de Sion School
Wydown Middle School
St. Gerard Majella School
Wydown Middle School

Town

Town
Kansas City
Clayton
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Fenton
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Osage Beach
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clayton
Kansas City
Osage Beach
Clayton
Osage Beach
Kansas City
Clayton
Clayton
Ballwin
Chesterfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Ballwin
Fenton
Clayton
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Clayton
Ballwin
Clayton

Team Score
150
142
140
131
126
125
124
122
120
119
119
116
115
114
114
113
112
111
108
104
102
101

Score
34
33
32
32
31
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Boone, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Franklin, Greene, Jackson, Johnson, Linn, Scotland

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

*
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School

Barstow School

Osage Middle School

Notre Dame de Sion School
Immaculate Conception School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

BADDANNPR

Student
Aayush K
TahaF
Peyton K
Alexey A
Myles B
BlakeJ
BenL

Jefferson, Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

A WN B

School

Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch

St. Gabrid the Archangel School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

A NN PR

Student
Riko E
Matt B
Lenny C
Michael F

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Town

Kansas City

Osage Beach

Kansas City

Springfield

School Town
Barstow School Kansas City
Barstow School Kansas City
Osage Middle School Osage Beach
Barstow School Kansas City
Osage Middle School Osage Beach
Osage Middle School Osage Beach
Notre Dame de Sion School Kansas City
Town

Chesterfield

Clayton

Chesterfield

Saint Louis

School Town

Wydown Middle School Clayton
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Rockwood South MS Fenton

Team Score

140
131
126
125

Score
34
29
29
27
27
27
27

Team Score

150
142
124
122

Score
33
32
32
31



Top 24 Schools in League--8th Grade (30 Schools)

Rank
*1

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML

School
Jefferson Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Osage Middle School
Immaculate Conception School
Notre Dame de Sion School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Barstow School
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton
St. Vincent de Paul School
Northwest Valley Middle School
Riverbend School
St. Gabrid the Archangel School
St. Agnes School
St. Catherine La Boure School
Holy Infant School
St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Sch
Bingham MS
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Christ Prince of Peace School
St. Clement of Rome School
St. Gerard Magjella School
St. Joan of Arc Sch

Top 35 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
*1

Student
Daniel B
Alan P
Tong Z
Haran K
LeoZ
Victor F
Justin H
Brennan R
Michad T
Michael Z
CeciliaB
Morgan E
Jordan G
EricK
Nikhil M
Megan N
AlecZ
GinaZ
Maryn E
lanH
Kevin K
Jack M
Charlie S
Gretchen S
Jonathan Y
Mary A
Lauren B
CassandraC
Nick H
SophieH
AidanH
Dilan K
FionaM
Ned V
SamW

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Columbia

Clayton

Chesterfield

Chesterfield

Osage Beach

Springfield

Kansas City

Springfield

Kansas City

Springfield

Cape Girardeau

House Springs

Pacific

Saint Louis

Springfield

Saint Louis

Ballwin

Saint Louis

Independence

Saint Louis

Manchester

Des Peres

Ballwin

Saint Louis

School Town

Jefferson Middle School Columbia
Rockwood South MS Fenton
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Jefferson Middle School Columbia
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Greenwood Laboratory Sch Springfield
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Immaculate Conception School Springfield
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Springfield
Osage Middle School Osage Beach
Jefferson Middle School Columbia
Rockwood South MS Fenton
Barstow School Kansas City
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Greenwood Laboratory Sch Springfield
Osage Middle School Osage Beach
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Jefferson Middle School Columbia
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Notre Dame de Sion School Kansas City
Notre Dame de Sion School Kansas City
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Notre Dame de Sion School Kansas City
Osage Middle School Osage Beach
St. Vincent de Paul School Cape Girardeau
Immaculate Conception School Springfield
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Jefferson Middle School Columbia
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Immaculate Conception School Springfield

Team Score
151
146
145
139
133
132
132
131
123
123
119
113
113
113
112
112
111
108
107
105
103
103
102
102

Score
35
35
34
32
32
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Boone, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Franklin, Greene, Jackson, Johnson, Linn, Scotland

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

w wnN

School

Jefferson Middle School
Osage Middle School
Immaculate Conception School
Notre Dame de Sion School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

AADDDDWNPR

Student
Daniel B
LeoZ
Justin H
CeciliaB
Morgan E
Jordan G
EricK
Megan N
Ginaz

Jefferson, Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank

A D wOWDNPR

School

Wydown Middle School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Northwest Valley Middle School
St. Gabrid the Archangel School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

BADDNWNPR

Student

Alan P

Tong Z

Haran K

Victor F

Brennan R

Michael T

Michael Z

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Columbia

Osage Beach

Springfield

Kansas City

School Town
Jefferson Middle School Columbia
Jefferson Middle School Columbia
Greenwood Laboratory Sch Springfield
Immaculate Conception School Springfield
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Springfield
Osage Middle School Osage Beach
Jefferson Middle School Columbia
Barstow School Kansas City
Greenwood Laboratory Sch Springfield
Town

Clayton

Chesterfield

Chesterfield

House Springs

Saint Louis

School Town

Rockwood South MS Fenton
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield

Team Score

151
133
132
132

Score
35
32
30
29
29
29
29
29
29

Team Score

146
145
139
113
113

Score
35
34
32
30
30
30
30



