

## MISSOURI MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 20645, St. Louis, Missouri 63139-0645

## 2013-2014 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

#### Top 24 Schools in League--6th Grade (33 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Rossman School	Saint Louis	150
*2	New City School	Saint Louis	147
3	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	144
4	Barstow School	Kansas City	139
5	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	137
6	Wilson School	Clayton	124
7	Rockwood South MS	Fenton	118
8	Warrensburg Middle School	Warrensburg	117
9	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	115
10	Chesterfield Day School	Chesterfield	113
11	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	110
12	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	108
13	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	106
14	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	105
15	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	102
15	St. Vincent de Paul School	Cape Girardeau	102
17	Bingham MS	Independence	101
18	Meramec Valley Mid. Sch	Pacific	100
19	St. Catherine La Boure School	Saint Louis	99
20	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	98
21	Northwest Valley Middle School	House Springs	97
21	St. Gabriel the Archangel School	Saint Louis	97
21	St. Gerard Majella School	Ballwin	97
24	St. Clement of Rome School	Des Peres	96

#### Top 40 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Sriya B	Rossman School	Saint Louis	33
*1	Rhythm G	Rockwood South MS	Fenton	33
3	Rafi B	New City School	Saint Louis	31
3	Ben G	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	31
3	Kevin K	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	31
3	Joshua Y	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	31
3	Penny Z	Rossman School	Saint Louis	31
8	Tina C	Chesterfield Day School	Chesterfield	30
8	Ren D	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30
8	Dylan F	New City School	Saint Louis	30
8	Aasim H	Barstow School	Kansas City	30
8	Evan H	Rossman School	Saint Louis	30
8	Benjamin H	New City School	Saint Louis	30
8	Ryan L	Barstow School	Kansas City	30
8	Jason Y	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30
16	Cristian P	New City School	Saint Louis	29
16	Chase S	Rossman School	Saint Louis	29
16	Aanjaneyaa V	Chesterfield Day School	Chesterfield	29
19	Joseph B	Wilson School	Clayton	28
19	Eric W	Barstow School	Kansas City	28
21	Sanjay C	New City School	Saint Louis	27
21	Varsha M	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	27
21	Andrew O	Wilson School	Clayton	27
21	Sami R	Rossman School	Saint Louis	27
21	Daniel Y	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	27
26	Ajay G	Barstow School	Kansas City	26
26	Michael G	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	26
26	Jake (Chance) J	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	26
26	Savannah S	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	26

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

## Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

30	Evelyn C	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	25
30	Will C	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	25
30	Alexis F	Wilson School	Clayton	25
30	Luc H	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	25
30	Kevin L	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	25
30	Myles M	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	25
30	Tim R	Warrensburg Middle School	Warrensburg	25
30	Alexandra R	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	25
30	Sam R	Barstow School	Kansas City	25
30	Rahul S	Rockwood South MS	Fenton	25
30	Cayden W	Barstow School	Kansas City	25

## Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

#### Boone, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Franklin, Greene, Jackson, Johnson, Linn, Scotland

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Barstow School	Kansas City	139
2	Warrensburg Middle School	Warrensburg	117
3	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	115
4	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	108

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Aasim H	Barstow School	Kansas City	30
1	Ryan L	Barstow School	Kansas City	30
3	Eric W	Barstow School	Kansas City	28
4	Ajay G	Barstow School	Kansas City	26
4	Savannah S	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	26

#### Jefferson, Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Rossman School	Saint Louis	150
2	New City School	Saint Louis	147
3	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	144
4	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	137

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Sriya B	Rossman School	Saint Louis	33
1	Rhythm G	Rockwood South MS	Fenton	33
3	Rafi B	New City School	Saint Louis	31
3	Ben G	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	31
3	Kevin K	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	31
3	Joshua Y	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	31
3	Penny Z	Rossman School	Saint Louis	31

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

## Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

## Top 22 Schools in League--7th Grade (29 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	150
*2	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	142
3	Barstow School	Kansas City	140
4	Osage Middle School	Osage Beach	131
5	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	126
6	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	125
7	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	124
8	St. Gabriel the Archangel School	Saint Louis	122
9	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	120
10	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	119
10	St. Gerard Majella School	Ballwin	119
12	Bingham MS	Independence	116
13	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	115
14	Meramec Valley Mid. Sch	Pacific	114
14	Northwest Valley Middle School	House Springs	114
16	St. Vincent de Paul School	Cape Girardeau	113
17	St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Sch	Saint Louis	112
18	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	111
19	St. Catherine La Boure School	Saint Louis	108
20	St. Clement of Rome School	Des Peres	104
21	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	102
22	St. Joan of Arc Sch	Saint Louis	101

## Top 32 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Aayush K	Barstow School	Kansas City	34
*2	Riko E	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	33
3	Matt B	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	32
3	Lenny C	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	32
5	Michael F	Rockwood South MS	Fenton	31
6	Paden D	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	29
6	Taha F	Barstow School	Kansas City	29
6	Nell J	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	29
6	Peyton K	Osage Middle School	Osage Beach	29
6	April M	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	29
11	Peyton G	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	28
11	Andrew W	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28
13	Alexey A	Barstow School	Kansas City	27
13	Myles B	Osage Middle School	Osage Beach	27
13	Alex E	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
13	Blake J	Osage Middle School	Osage Beach	27
13	Ben L	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	27
13	Andrew W	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
13	Aaron Z	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
20	Mimi C	St. Gerard Majella School	Ballwin	26
20	Preston C	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	26
20	Whitney C	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	26
20	Puckett D	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	26
20	Christian D	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	26
20	Kevin D	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	26
20	Thomas F	Rockwood South MS	Fenton	26
20	Isaiah H	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	26
20	William M	St. Gabriel the Archangel School	Saint Louis	26
20	Paul M	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	26
20	Jayanth P	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	26
20	Blake T	St. Gerard Majella School	Ballwin	26
20	Ray W	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	26
	•		=	

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

## Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

#### Boone, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Franklin, Greene, Jackson, Johnson, Linn, Scotland

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Barstow School	Kansas City	140
2	Osage Middle School	Osage Beach	131
3	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	126
4	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	125

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Aayush K	Barstow School	Kansas City	34
2	Taha F	Barstow School	Kansas City	29
2	Peyton K	Osage Middle School	Osage Beach	29
4	Alexey A	Barstow School	Kansas City	27
4	Myles B	Osage Middle School	Osage Beach	27
4	Blake J	Osage Middle School	Osage Beach	27
4	Ben L	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	27

#### Jefferson, Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	150
2	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	142
3	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	124
4	St. Gabriel the Archangel School	Saint Louis	122

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Riko E	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	33
2	Matt B	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	32
2	Lenny C	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	32
4	Michael F	Rockwood South MS	Fenton	31

## Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML

## Top 24 Schools in League--8th Grade (30 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	151
*2	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	146
3	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	145
4	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	139
5	Osage Middle School	Osage Beach	133
6	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	132
6	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	132
8	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	131
9	Barstow School	Kansas City	123
9	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	123
11	St. Vincent de Paul School	Cape Girardeau	119
12	Northwest Valley Middle School	House Springs	113
12	Riverbend School	Pacific	113
12	St. Gabriel the Archangel School	Saint Louis	113
15	St. Agnes School	Springfield	112
15	St. Catherine La Boure School	Saint Louis	112
17	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	111
18	St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Sch	Saint Louis	108
19	Bingham MS	Independence	107
20	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	105
21	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	103
21	St. Clement of Rome School	Des Peres	103
23	St. Gerard Majella School	Ballwin	102
23	St. Joan of Arc Sch	Saint Louis	102

## Top 35 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Daniel B	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	35
*1	Alan P	Rockwood South MS	Fenton	35
3	Tong Z	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	34
4	Haran K	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	32
4	Leo Z	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	32
6	Victor F	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30
6	Justin H	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	30
6	Brennan R	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	30
6	Michael T	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30
6	Michael Z	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30
11	Cecilia B	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	29
11	Morgan E	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	29
11	Jordan G	Osage Middle School	Osage Beach	29
11	Eric K	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	29
11	Nikhil M	Rockwood South MS	Fenton	29
11	Megan N	Barstow School	Kansas City	29
11	Alec Z	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	29
11	Gina Z	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	29
19	Maryn E	Osage Middle School	Osage Beach	28
19	Ian H	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28
19	Kevin K	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	28
19	Jack M	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	28
19	Charlie S	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	28
19	Gretchen S	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	28
19	Jonathan Y	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	28
26	Mary A	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	27
26	Lauren B	Osage Middle School	Osage Beach	27
26	Cassandra C	St. Vincent de Paul School	Cape Girardeau	27
26	Nick H	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	27
26	Sophie H	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
26	Aidan H	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
26	Dilan K	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	27
26	Fiona M	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
26	Neel V	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
26	Sam W	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	27

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

#### Boone, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Franklin, Greene, Jackson, Johnson, Linn, Scotland

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	151
2	Osage Middle School	Osage Beach	133
3	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	132
3	Notre Dame de Sion School	Kansas City	132

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Daniel B	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	35
2	Leo Z	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	32
3	Justin H	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	30
4	Cecilia B	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	29
4	Morgan E	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	29
4	Jordan G	Osage Middle School	Osage Beach	29
4	Eric K	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	29
4	Megan N	Barstow School	Kansas City	29
4	Gina Z	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	29

#### Jefferson, Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

#### Top Schools in Region

School	Town	Team Score
Wydown Middle School	Clayton	146
Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	145
Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	139
Northwest Valley Middle School	House Springs	113
St. Gabriel the Archangel School	Saint Louis	113
	Wydown Middle School Parkway West Mid. Sch Parkway Central Mid. Sch Northwest Valley Middle School	Wydown Middle School  Parkway West Mid. Sch  Parkway Central Mid. Sch  Northwest Valley Middle School  Clayton  Chesterfield  Chesterfield  House Springs

### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Alan P	Rockwood South MS	Fenton	35
2	Tong Z	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	34
3	Haran K	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	32
4	Victor F	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30
4	Brennan R	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	30
4	Michael T	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30
4	Michael Z	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded